## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6437217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARKUS FRIEBE	11/18/2020
SUKUMAR SRIKANTH	11/24/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH
Street Address:	VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9
City:	HANNOVER
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	30165

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17057241

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (207)862-4681

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-862-4671
Email: fassepat@tds.net

**Correspondent Name:** FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 726

Address Line 4: HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5729
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WALTER F. FASSE
SIGNATURE:	/Walter F. Fasse/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=5729AssSignFilledIn#page1.tif source=5729AssSignFilledIn#page2.tif

PATENT 506390461 REEL: 054575 FRAME: 0004

Attorney Docket No.: 5729	
Title of the Invention: Method and Device for Displaying Vei	nide Surroundings
Whereas the two (2) Assignor(s) identified below in the Invention as disclosed and/or as claimed in an Application for identified by the above Title of the Invention and Attorney D by the Assignor(s) on:	Utility or Design Patent of the United States of America ocket Number, with an Inventor Declaration executed a date(s) as this Assignment unless otherwise stated),
and if applicable being the US National Stage of PCT/DE201	, on: <u>November 20, 2020</u>
Whereas the one (1) Assignee(s):  Name: Continental Automotive GmbH  Address: Vahrenwalder Strasse 9	<u>19/200044</u> , filed on: <u>May 16, 2019</u> ;
30165 Hannover, Germany	
including its/their respective predecessors, heirs, successors the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in said inventi- be granted therefor in the United States of America;	and assigns, is/are desirous of solely/jointly acquiring on, said Application and any and all Patent(s) that may
Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivale the receipt of which is acknowledged, said Assignor(s) does hereby confirm having assigned, sold and transferred, solely Assignees, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest is continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, supplementary and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said for the United States of America, for the full pendency reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations and examinations are examinations are designed; including its/their respective predecessors, heirs, swas held by said Assignor(s) when no assignment, transfer, divides/do hereby covenant to have the full right to convey the content of the made and not to make any statement, agreement or	/do hereby assign, sell and transfer, and/or does/do r unto said single Assignee or jointly unto said plural r and to said Invention, said Application, any and all ntal examinations and extensions of said Application, id Application, and said Patent(s) granted therefor, in of said Application and any continuations, divisions, tensions thereof, for the full term(s) of said Patent(s) all may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same estment or license thereof was made. Said Assignor(s) entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and not
Said Assignor(s) further agrees/agree to cooperate with said Assuch lawful actions in connection with said Application and assupplemental examinations and extensions thereof, in any in proceeding, interpartes review proceeding or other proceeding counterpart thereto, as requested by said Assignee(s). Said Assignee(s) will control and direct the prosecution of said Apprelation thereto, and that said Patent(s) may be issued to authorizes/authorize the practitioners and employees of Fassafter its execution, additional information as indicated above	ny continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, terference, derivation proceeding, post-grant review ig in relation thereto, and in any foreign application(s) ignor(s) hereby acknowledges/acknowledge that said dication and any/all further actions or proceedings in and in the name of said Assignee(s), and further e Patent Attomeys, P.A. to enter on this Assignment.
In Testimony Whereof, said Assignor(s) has/have signed this Assignment below on the date(s) indicated.	I, the undersigned Witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the indicated Assignor, who is known to me, sign this document before me today.
Signature:  Assignor: Markus FRIEBE † Date  Address: C/o Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH Intellectual Property - Sieboldstr. 19  90411 Nuernberg, Germany	Signature: FULL With 25-11.2020 Witness: Felix Poffrath 1 Date Address: Staufenring 31 89073 With
Signature:	Signature:
Assignor: Sukumar SRIKANTH 1 Date	Witness:    Date
Address: c/o Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH Intellectual Property - Sieboldstr. 19	Address:

- Page 1 of **%**-

1)

2)

90411 Nuemberg, Germany

# UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY OR DESIGN INVENTION

Title of the Invention: Method and Device for Displaying Vehicle Surroundings

Attorney Docket No.: 5729

**RECORDED: 12/08/2020** 

by the Assign filed in the U	SPTO as US Application No	17/057,241		Assignment unless otherwing on: November 20,	
and If applica	ible being the US National	Stage of PCT/DE2019		, filed on: <u>May 16, 2019</u>	
Whereas the	one (1) Assignee(s):				
Name:	Continental Automot	tive GmbH			
Address:	Vahrenwalder Strasse				
	30165 Hannover, Ger	many			
the entire an	their respective predecess d exclusive right, title and i herefor in the United State	nterest in said Inventio	ind assigns, is/a in, said Applicat	re desirous of solely/jointl ion and any and all Patent(	y acquiring s) that may
the receipt of hereby confi Assignees, th continuation any and all ri and for the li reissues, ree- and for the m Assignee(s) in	n consideration of ONE Dol of which is acknowledged, irm having assigned, sold a ne entire and exclusive rigins, divisions, reissues, reex- ights of priority pertaining United States of America, examinations, supplementa maximum duration that any including its/their respective	said Assignor(s) does, and transferred, solely ht, title and interest in aminations, supplement to said invention or said for the full pendency al examinations and ex interest assigned here e predecessors, heirs, s	do hereby assiguanto said single and to said single and to said single and to said said application, a of said Applications thereolin may be main uccessors, and a	gn, sell and transfer, and/ le Assignee or jointly unto vention, said Application, ns and extensions of said A and said Patent(s) granted tion and any continuation of, for the full term(s) of sa tained, to be held and enjoassigns as fully and entirely	or does/do said plural any and all Application, therefor, in s, divisions, id Patent(s) oyed by said as the same
does/do here to have mad  Said Assignor such lawful a supplementa proceeding, counterpart Assignee(s) v relation the authorizes/a	said Assignor(s) when no asseby covenant to have the file and not to make any state of actions in connection with all examinations and extensinter partes review proceed thereto, as requested by sawill control and direct the preto, and that said Patens authorize the practitioners cution, additional informatical partension, additional informatical patension, additional informatical patensions.	ull right to convey the of tement, agreement or o cooperate with said A said Application and a sions thereof, in any ir ding or other proceeding aid Assignee(s). Said As prosecution of said Applic(s) may be issued to and employees of Fas	entire right, title conveyance in Assignee(s), to e ny continuation terference, der ng in relation the signor(s) hereby olication and an o and in the na se Patent Attorr	and interest herein assign conflict herewith. execute all truthful papers, is, divisions, reissues, reex- ivation proceeding, post-gareto, and in any foreign ap execto, and in any foreign ap executed acknowledges/acknowledges/ acknowledges/ ackn	and to take aminations, trant review oplication(s) dge that said oceedings in and further Assignment,
does/do here to have mad  Said Assignor such lawful a supplementa proceeding, counterpart Assignee(s) v relation the authorizes/a after its executin Testimon	eby covenant to have the file and not to make any starts; further agrees/agree to actions in connection with all examinations and extensinter partes review proceethereto, as requested by sawill control and direct the preto, and that said Paten authorize the practitioners	ull right to convey the oftenent, agreement or o cooperate with said A said Application and a sions thereof, in any ir ding or other proceeding did Assignee(s). Said Asprosecution of said Applics) may be issued to and employees of Fastion as indicated above s) has/have	entire right, title conveyance in Assignee(s), to e ny continuation terference, der ng in relation the signor(s) hereby olication and an o and in the na se Patent Attorre for identifying I, the unders was present a	and interest herein assign conflict herewith. execute all truthful papers, is, divisions, reissues, reex- ivation proceeding, post-gareto, and in any foreign ap execto, and in any foreign ap executed acknowledges/acknowledges/ acknowledges/ ackn	and to take aminations, rant review oplication(s) dige that said occedings in and further Assignment, Invention.
does/do here to have mad  Said Assignor such lawful a supplementa proceeding, counterpart Assignee(s) v relation the authorizes/a after its executin Testimon signed this A	eby covenant to have the file and not to make any starts agrees/agree to actions in connection with all examinations and extensinter partes review proceed thereto, as requested by sawill control and direct the parter, and that said Patens authorize the practitioners cution, additional informative.	ull right to convey the oftenent, agreement or o cooperate with said A said Application and a sions thereof, in any ir ding or other proceeding did Assignee(s). Said Asprosecution of said Applics) may be issued to and employees of Fastion as indicated above s) has/have	entire right, title conveyance in Assignee(s), to e ny continuation terference, der ng in relation the signor(s) hereby olication and an o and in the na se Patent Attorr e for identifying I, the unders was present a is known to m	and interest herein assign conflict herewith.  Execute all truthful papers, is, divisions, reissues, reexivation proceeding, post-gereto, and in any foreign approach of said Assignee(s), aneys, P.A. to enter on this asaid Application and said signed Witness, hereby do and did see the indicated A	and to take aminations, rant review oplication(s) dige that said occedings in and further Assignment, Invention.
does/do here to have mad  Said Assignors such lawful a supplementa proceeding, counterpart Assignee(s) v relation the authorizes/a after its exect in Testimony signed this A  Signature: Assignor: A Address: C	eby covenant to have the file and not to make any starts and not to make any starts; further agrees/agree to actions in connection with all examinations and extensinter partes review proceed thereto, as requested by sawill control and direct the preto, and that said Patens authorize the practitioners cution, additional informations, additional informations and the said patent partitioners cution, additional informations and the said patent process and the said patent process and pr	ull right to convey the otement, agreement or o cooperate with said A said Application and a sions thereof, in any ir ding or other proceeding did Assignee(s). Said Asprosecution of said Applics) may be issued to and employees of Fastion as indicated above ate(s) indicated.  † Date tronic GmbH oldstr. 19	entire right, title conveyance in Assignee(s), to e ny continuation terference, der ng in relation the signor(s) hereby olication and an o and in the na se Patent Attorre for identifying I, the unders was present a	and interest herein assign conflict herewith.  Execute all truthful papers, is, divisions, reissues, reexivation proceeding, post-gereto, and in any foreign approach of said Assignee(s), aneys, P.A. to enter on this asaid Application and said signed Witness, hereby do and did see the indicated A	and to take aminations, rant review oplication(s) dige that said occedings in and further Assignment, Invention.
does/do here to have mad  Said Assignors such lawful a supplementa proceeding, counterpart Assignee(s) v relation the authorizes/a after its exect in Testimony signed this A  Signature: Assignor: A Address: C	eby covenant to have the file and not to make any starts and not to make any starts; further agrees/agree to actions in connection with all examinations and extensinter partes review proceed thereto, as requested by sawill control and direct the preto, and that said Patens authorize the practitioners cution, additional informations, additional informations and the said patent partitioners cution, additional informations and the said patent partitioners cution, additional informations and the said patent pate	ull right to convey the convented tement, agreement or cooperate with said A said Application and a sions thereof, in any ir ding or other proceeding did Assignee(s). Said Asprosecution of said Applics) may be issued to and employees of Fastion as indicated above at (s) indicated.  Date cronic GmbH oldstr. 19	entire right, title conveyance in Assignee(s), to en a continuation terference, dering in relation the signor(s) hereby olication and an and in the nation of the right of the unders was present a is known to m  Signature:  Witness:  Address:	and interest herein assign conflict herewith.  Execute all truthful papers, is, divisions, reissues, reexivation proceeding, post-gereto, and in any foreign approach of said Assignee(s), aneys, P.A. to enter on this asaid Application and said signed Witness, hereby do and did see the indicated A	and to take aminations, trant review oplication(s) and further Assignment, Invention.  eclare that I ssignor, who re me today.
does/do here to have mad  Said Assignors such lawful a supplementa proceeding, counterpart Assignee(s) v relation the authorizes/a after its exect in Testimony signed this A  Signature: Assignor: A Address: C Signature:	eby covenant to have the file and not to make any starts and not to make any starts; further agrees/agree to actions in connection with all examinations and extensinter partes review proceed thereto, as requested by sawill control and direct the preto, and that said Patens authorize the practitioners cution, additional informations, additional informations and the said patens authorize the practitioners cution, additional informations. Assignment below on the discussion of th	ull right to convey the converted tement, agreement or cooperate with said A said Application and a sions thereof, in any irding or other proceeding did Assignee(s). Said Asprosecution of said Applic(s) may be issued to and employees of Fastion as indicated above at a sion as indicated.  The Date cronic GmbH oldstr. 19	entire right, title conveyance in Assignee(s), to en a continuation terference, dering in relation the signor(s) hereby olication and and in the native Patent Attorne for identifying I, the unders was present a is known to m  Signature:  Witness: Address:	e and interest herein assign conflict herewith.  Execute all truthful papers, is, divisions, reissues, reexivation proceeding, post-gereto, and in any foreign approach of said Assignee(s), neys, P.A. to enter on this asaid Application and said signed Witness, hereby diend did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before	and to take aminations, trant review oplication(s) lige that said occedings in and further Assignment, Invention.  eclare that I ssignor, who re me today.
does/do here to have mad  Said Assignor such lawful a supplementa proceeding, counterpart Assignee(s) v relation the authorizes/a after its exec in Testimon signed this A  Signature: Assignor: A Signature: Signature: Signature:	eby covenant to have the file and not to make any star(s) further agrees/agree to actions in connection with all examinations and extensinter partes review proceed thereto, as requested by sawill control and direct the preto, and that said Patens authorize the practitioners cution, additional informations and the proceed the proceed that said Patens authorize the practitioners cution, additional information and the process of the process	ull right to convey the convented tement, agreement or cooperate with said A said Application and a sions thereof, in any ir ding or other proceeding did Assignee(s). Said Asprosecution of said Application of said Application as indicated above and employees of Fastion as indicated above ate(s) indicated.  The Date cronic GmbH oldstr. 19	entire right, title conveyance in Assignee(s), to en a continuation terference, dering in relation the signor(s) hereby olication and an and in the mass Patent Attorner for identifying I, the unders was present a is known to m  Signature:  Witness:  Address:	and interest herein assign conflict herewith.  Execute all truthful papers, is, divisions, reissues, reexivation proceeding, post-gereto, and in any foreign approach of said Assignee(s), neys, P.A. to enter on this asaid Application and said signed Witness, hereby diend did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said Application and said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said Application and said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said Application and said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said Application and said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said Application and said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said Application and said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said Application and said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said Application and said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said Application and said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said Application and said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said Application and said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said and did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before the said and document before the said an	and to take aminations, trant review oplication(s) lige that said occedings in and further Assignment, Invention.  ceclare that I ssignor, who re me today.  The Date
does/do here to have mad  Said Assignor such lawful a supplementa proceeding, counterpart Assignee(s) v relation the authorizes/a after its exec in Testimon signed this A  Signature: Assignor: A Signature: Assignor: S Address: C Address: C Address: C	eby covenant to have the file and not to make any starts and not to make any starts; further agrees/agree to actions in connection with all examinations and extensinter partes review proceed thereto, as requested by sawill control and direct the preto, and that said Patens authorize the practitioners cution, additional informations, additional informations and the said patens authorize the practitioners cution, additional informations. Assignment below on the discussion of th	ull right to convey the content, agreement or cooperate with said A said Application and a sions thereof, in any ir ding or other proceeding did Assignee(s). Said Asprosecution of said Applics) may be issued to and employees of Fastion as indicated above at (s) indicated.  The Date cronic GmbH oldstr. 19  Y  24   11   2020	entire right, title conveyance in Assignee(s), to en a continuation terference, dering in relation the signor(s) hereby olication and an and in the mass Patent Attorner for identifying I, the unders was present a is known to m  Signature:  Witness:  Address:	e and interest herein assign conflict herewith.  Execute all truthful papers, is, divisions, reissues, reexivation proceeding, post-gereto, and in any foreign approach of said Assignee(s), neys, P.A. to enter on this asaid Application and said signed Witness, hereby diend did see the indicated Ae, sign this document before	and to take aminations, trant review oplication(s) lige that said occedings in and further Assignment, Invention.  ceclare that I ssignor, who re me today.  The Date

PATENT REEL: 054575 FRAME: 0006